
Revenue Report 
COUNTY OF GRUNDY SCHOOL DIST 111Fiscal Year: 2025-2026

Month: December

Fund Description Account Number Account Description Revised Budget Monthly Activity Pending Activity Available Funds
Year to Date

Activity
Percent of

Budget Used

Education Fund 10 R 1110 0000 00 000 000000 PRIOR YEAR TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1111 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO TAXES 9,406,040.00 0.00 0.00 -205,819.02 9,611,859.02 102.19

Education Fund 10 R 1112 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO TAXES 1,626,455.00 0.00 0.00 -35,706.21 1,662,161.21 102.20

Education Fund 10 R 1113 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TAXES 6,252,883.00 58,252.90 0.00 -5,116.72 6,257,999.72 100.08

Education Fund 10 R 1114 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO EDPA
SURPLUS

875,000.00 0.00 875,000.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1122 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO - EARLY
DISTR

1,832,115.00 0.00 1,832,115.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1123 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO - EARLY DISTR 7,493,358.00 0.00 7,493,358.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1210 0000 00 000 000000 MOBILE HOME TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1211 0000 00 000 000000 MOBILE HOME TAX
SPECIAL ED

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1211 0000 00 000 000001 GRUNDY CO TORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1212 0000 00 000 000000 MOBILE HOME TAX - LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1212 0000 00 000 000001 KENDALL CO TORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1213 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1222 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO TORT-EARLY
DISTR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1223 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TORT-EARLY
DISTR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1230 0000 00 000 000000 CPPRT 545,247.00 69,956.25 0.00 287,040.82 258,206.18 47.36

Education Fund 10 R 1290 0000 00 000 000000 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF
TAXES

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1291 0000 00 000 000000 LAG FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1292 0000 00 000 000000 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF
TAXES SP ED

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1293 0000 00 000 000000 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF
TAXES LEASE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1311 0000 00 000 000000 NON-RESIDENT TUITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1311 0000 00 000 000001 GRUNDY CO LEASE 215,000.00 0.00 0.00 34,667.79 180,332.21 83.88

Education Fund 10 R 1312 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO LEASE 31,000.00 0.00 0.00 -90.60 31,090.60 100.29

Education Fund 10 R 1313 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO LEASE 0.00 1,093.44 0.00 -117,465.73 117,465.73 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1314 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO LEASE EDPA
SURPLUS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1321 0000 00 000 000000 TOTAL SUMMER SCHOOL
TUITION

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Education Fund 10 R 1322 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO LEASE-EARLY
DISTR

35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1323 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO LEASE-EARLY
DISTR

34,270.00 0.00 34,270.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1411 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO SPEC ED 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 -12,584.62 157,584.62 108.68

Education Fund 10 R 1411 0000 00 000 000001 GRUNDY CO SPEC ED TIF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1412 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO SPEC ED 27,208.00 0.00 0.00 -40.55 27,248.55 100.15

Education Fund 10 R 1413 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO SPEC ED 92,000.00 954.97 0.00 -10,590.16 102,590.16 111.51

Education Fund 10 R 1414 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO SPEC ED
EDPA SURPLUS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1422 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO SPEC ED-
EARLY DISTR

30,034.00 0.00 30,034.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1423 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO SPEC ED-EARLY
DISTR

120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1510 0000 00 000 000000 CHECKING INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1511 0000 00 000 000000 INVESTMENT INTEREST 1,200,000.00 89,410.16 0.00 707,365.83 492,634.17 41.05

Education Fund 10 R 1611 0000 00 000 000000 CAFETERIA SALES CASH 180,000.00 9,413.55 0.00 108,282.78 71,717.22 39.84

Education Fund 10 R 1612 0000 00 000 000000 CAFETERIA SALES CREDIT
CARD

1,300,000.00 105,669.81 0.00 592,720.75 707,279.25 54.41

Education Fund 10 R 1620 0000 00 000 000000 COFFEE SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1709 0000 00 000 000000 POST SEASON GATE
RECEIPTS

20,000.00 460.00 0.00 17,432.30 2,567.70 12.84

Education Fund 10 R 1710 0000 00 000 000000 ATHLETIC ENTRY FEES
RECD

40,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 14,490.00 25,510.00 63.78

Education Fund 10 R 1711 0000 00 000 000000 SOCCER ADMISSIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1712 0000 00 000 000000 FOOTBALL ADMISSIONS 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,709.00 25,291.00 90.33

Education Fund 10 R 1713 0000 00 000 000000 XC ADMISSIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1714 0000 00 000 000000 WRESTLING ADMISSIONS 9,000.00 1,434.00 0.00 7,566.00 1,434.00 15.93

Education Fund 10 R 1715 0000 00 000 000000 BOYS BASKETBALL
ADMISSIONS

6,000.00 1,130.00 0.00 4,870.00 1,130.00 18.83

Education Fund 10 R 1716 0000 00 000 000000 GIRLS BSKTBLL
ADMISSIONS

3,000.00 1,288.00 0.00 1,712.00 1,288.00 42.93

Education Fund 10 R 1717 0000 00 000 000000 VOLLEYBALL ADMISSIONS 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 126.59 6,873.41 98.19

Education Fund 10 R 1718 0000 00 000 000000 SPORT PASSES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1719 0000 00 000 000000 TRACK ADMISSIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1720 0000 00 000 000000 DRIVER EDUC FEES 45,000.00 3,095.00 0.00 14,926.90 30,073.10 66.83
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Education Fund 10 R 1721 0000 00 000 000000 LOCK FEES 2,000.00 180.00 0.00 -3,430.00 5,430.00 271.50

Education Fund 10 R 1722 0000 00 000 000000 MISCELLANEOUS FEES 5,000.00 1,182.05 0.00 1,651.64 3,348.36 66.97

Education Fund 10 R 1723 0000 00 000 000000 P.E. UNIFORMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1724 0000 00 000 000000 STUDENT PARKING FEES 128,000.00 2,034.00 0.00 3,468.50 124,531.50 97.29

Education Fund 10 R 1725 0000 00 000 000000 BOWLING ADMISSIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1726 0000 00 000 000000 SPRING MUSICAL
ADMISSIONS

18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1727 0000 00 000 000000 FALL PLAY ADMISSIONS 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 819.00 2,681.00 76.60

Education Fund 10 R 1728 0000 00 000 000000 STUDENT PURCHASES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1729 0000 00 000 000000 INVITE ADMISSIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1730 0000 00 000 000000 MADRIGALS ADMISSIONS 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1731 0000 00 000 000000 ACTIVITY MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1732 0000 00 000 000000 SPORT PASSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1733 0000 00 000 000000 LACROSSE ADMISSIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1734 0000 00 000 000000 GIRLS WRESTLING
ADMISSIONS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1790 0000 00 000 000000 OTHER PUPIL ACT
REVENUE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1811 0000 00 000 000000 TEXTBOOK FEES 750,000.00 32,588.00 0.00 109,970.84 640,029.16 85.34

Education Fund 10 R 1825 0000 00 000 000000 AP TESTING FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1826 0000 00 000 000000 PSAT TESTING FEES 1,000.00 54.00 0.00 -133.50 1,133.50 113.35

Education Fund 10 R 1827 0000 00 000 000000 SALE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1828 0000 00 000 000000 A/P TEST FEES 75,000.00 3,642.00 0.00 -16,747.50 91,747.50 122.33

Education Fund 10 R 1829 0000 00 000 000000 MATH RESALE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1920 0000 00 000 000000 IMTT GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1950 0000 00 000 000000 REFUND OF PRIOR YR
EXPENSES

250,000.00 0.00 0.00 -200,755.66 450,755.66 180.30

Education Fund 10 R 1960 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY COUNTY
EDUCATION TIF

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1962 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO LEASE TIF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1963 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO SPEC ED TIF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1964 0000 00 000 000000 I55 & RT 6 TIF 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00
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Education Fund 10 R 1965 0000 00 000 000000 TRYON ST TIF 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1971 0000 00 000 000000 SUMMER DR ED FEES 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1993 0000 00 000 000000 DISTRICT SCOREBOARD
ADVERTISING

40,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,506.00 36,494.00 91.24

Education Fund 10 R 1998 0000 00 000 000000 EDUCATION FOUNDATION
GRANTS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 1999 0000 00 000 000000 OTHER-LOCAL SOURCES 200,000.00 65.00 0.00 199,935.00 65.00 0.03

Education Fund 10 R 1999 2220 00 000 000000 DIST 111 GROUP MEDICAL
REVENUE

5,600,000.00 475,537.48 0.00 2,749,236.34 2,850,763.66 50.91

Education Fund 10 R 1999 2230 00 000 000000 DIST 111 GROUP DENTAL
REVENUE

215,000.00 18,823.04 0.00 101,799.85 113,200.15 52.65

Education Fund 10 R 2100 0000 00 000 000000 ECO LAB GRANT 225,000.00 0.00 225,000.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3001 0000 00 000 000000 EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING 8,809,079.00 800,826.00 0.00 4,804,949.00 4,004,130.00 45.45

Education Fund 10 R 3002 0000 00 000 000000 GSA HOLD HARMLESS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3030 0000 00 000 000000 FAST GROWTH GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3099 0000 00 000 000000 TRANSITION ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3100 0000 00 000 000000 SPEC ED-PRIVATE
FACILITY

900,000.00 156,531.95 0.00 743,468.05 156,531.95 17.39

Education Fund 10 R 3105 0000 00 000 000000 SPEC ED- EXTRAORDINARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3110 0000 00 000 000000 SPEC ED- PERSONNEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3120 0000 00 000 000000 SPEC ED-
ORPHANAGE/INDIV

10,000.00 0.00 0.00 -13,851.21 23,851.21 238.51

Education Fund 10 R 3130 0000 00 000 000000 SP ED ORPHANAGE
SUMMER IND

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3145 0000 00 000 000000 SPEC ED- SUMMER
SCHOOL

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3215 0000 00 000 000000 VOC ED-FORMULA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3220 0000 00 000 000000 CAREER/TECH EDUC IMPR
GRNT

191,000.00 41,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 136,000.00 71.20

Education Fund 10 R 3225 0000 00 000 000000 VOC ED FORMULA REIMB. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3226 0000 00 000 000000 VOC ED PROGRAM
IMPROVMT.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3235 0000 00 000 000000 VOC ED AG EDUC
INCENTIVE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3305 0000 00 000 000000 BILLINGUAL ED-
DOWNSTATE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Education Fund 10 R 3350 0000 00 000 000000 GIFTED EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3360 0000 00 000 000000 STATE FREE LUNCH &
BRKFST

1,100.00 0.00 0.00 640.82 459.18 41.74

Education Fund 10 R 3370 0000 00 000 000000 DRIVERS ED
REIMBURSEMENT

70,000.00 17,392.76 0.00 35,214.48 34,785.52 49.69

Education Fund 10 R 3610 0000 00 000 000000 LEARNING IMPR-CHANGE
GRNT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3640 0000 00 000 000000 PROF DEVELOP BLOCK
GRANT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3696 0000 00 000 000000 REGIONAL SAFE SCHOOLS
PROGRAM

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3740 0000 00 000 000000 CRIM BACKGROUND
CHECKS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3775 0000 00 000 000000 ADA SAFETY BLOCK
GRANT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3781 0000 00 000 000000 TECH INTEGRATION GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3792 0000 00 000 000000 TECH-CLOSING THE GAP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3800 0000 00 000 000000 STATE LIBRARY GRANT 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3998 0000 00 000 000000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE ON
BEHALF PAYMENTS

10,446,035.00 0.00 10,446,035.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 3999 0000 00 000 000000 OTH GRANTS-IN-AID/STATE
SOURCE

2,500.00 0.00 0.00 172.00 2,328.00 93.12

Education Fund 10 R 4100 0000 00 000 000000 TITLE V 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4101 0000 00 000 000000 HOMELESS GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4215 0000 00 000 000000 SPECIAL MILK PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4225 0000 00 000 000000 Summer Foods Program 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4300 0000 00 000 000000 TITLE I 75,564.00 14,796.00 0.00 11,836.00 63,728.00 84.34

Education Fund 10 R 4400 0000 00 000 000000 TITLE IV DRUG FREE
GRANT

4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4620 0000 00 000 000000 SPEC ED-IDEA FLOW THRU 497,888.00 84,459.41 0.00 169,947.59 327,940.41 65.87

Education Fund 10 R 4620 0000 00 000 223000 ARP IDEA FLOW-THROUGH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4625 0000 00 000 000000 SPEC ED-IDEA-RM &
BOARD

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4745 0000 00 000 000000 AG EDUC GRANT 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,075.00 1,425.00 57.00

Education Fund 10 R 4850 0000 00 000 000000 ARRA - GENERAL STATE
AID

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4870 0000 00 000 000000 ARRA -GSA-SFSF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Education Fund 10 R 4880 0000 00 000 000000 ARRA-Educ Jobs Fund Prgm 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4930 0000 00 000 000000 TITLE II EISENHWR PROF
DVLPMNT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4932 0000 00 000 000000 Title II - Teacher Quality 43,570.00 2,594.00 0.00 13,237.00 30,333.00 69.62

Education Fund 10 R 4935 0000 00 000 000000 TITLE II EISENHWR
MATH/SCI

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4971 0000 00 000 000000 TITLE II PART D TECH
GRANT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4991 0000 00 000 000000 MEDICAID/ADMN
OUTREACH

20,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,097.97 14,902.03 74.51

Education Fund 10 R 4992 0000 00 000 000000 MEDICAID MATCHING 17,000.00 0.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4998 0000 00 000 223000 ARP - IDEA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4998 0000 00 000 499801 DIGITAL EQUITY GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 4998 0000 00 000 499803 ESSER III 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 7110 0000 00 000 000000 PERM TRANS FROM W/C-
ABATEMENT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 7180 0000 00 000 000000 PERM TRANS FROM W/C-
ABATEMENT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 7900 0000 00 000 000000 DEBT PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Fund 10 R 9601 0000 00 000 000000 TIF SURPLUS DONATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 - ---- ---- -- --- ------ Education Fund TIF SURPLUS DONATION 60,254,346.00 2,001,363.77 0.00 31,365,416.36 28,888,929.64

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 00 000 000000 ACTIVITY FUND ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 01 000 900000 COADY SCHOLARSHIP 10,422.00 598.39 0.00 6,619.36 3,802.64 36.49

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910001 SPORTS - ATHLETIC HALL
OF FAME

4,100.00 0.00 0.00 -12,489.63 16,589.63 404.63

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910002 SPORTS - ATHLETIC POP 4,380.00 57.38 0.00 3,372.23 1,007.77 23.01

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910003 SPORTS - ATHLETIC
TRAINING

300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910004 SPORTS - BASEBALL 22,264.00 0.00 0.00 21,864.00 400.00 1.80

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910005 SPORTS - BOYS
BASKETBALL

12,151.00 7,802.00 0.00 413.88 11,737.12 96.59

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910006 SPORTS - BOYS BOWLING 2,385.00 1,565.00 0.00 820.00 1,565.00 65.62

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910007 SPORTS - BOYS GOLF 400.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 300.00 75.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910008 SPORTS - BOYS SOCCER 26,022.00 0.00 0.00 9,218.83 16,803.17 64.57

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910009 SPORTS - BOYS TENNIS 11,383.00 0.00 0.00 10,393.57 989.43 8.69
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Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910010 SPORTS - BOYS TRACK 32,571.00 0.00 0.00 30,274.12 2,296.88 7.05

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910011 SPORTS - BOYS
VOLLEYBALL

6,266.00 200.00 0.00 2,298.00 3,968.00 63.33

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910012 SPORTS - CHEERLEADERS 72,312.00 4,040.00 0.00 26,496.12 45,815.88 63.36

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910013 SPORTS - CROSS COUNTY
CO ED

31,437.00 0.00 0.00 24,384.05 7,052.95 22.44

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910014 SPORTS - FOOTBALL 126,179.00 980.00 0.00 43,658.49 82,520.51 65.40

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910015 SPORTS - FOOTBALL
JERSEYS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910016 SPORTS - GIRLS
BASKETBALL

8,970.00 5,436.00 0.00 204.99 8,765.01 97.71

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910017 SPORTS - GIRLS BOWLING 1,377.00 3,182.00 0.00 -3,634.15 5,011.15 363.92

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910018 SPORTS - GIRLS GOLF 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 100.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910019 SPORTS - GIRLS SOCCER 9,460.00 0.00 0.00 8,545.70 914.30 9.66

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910020 SPORTS - GIRLS TENNIS 3,899.00 0.00 0.00 -6,539.13 10,438.13 267.71

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910021 SPORTS - GIRLS TRACK 8,118.00 0.00 0.00 5,811.16 2,306.84 28.42

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910022 SPORTS - GIRLS
VOLLEYBALL

17,958.00 860.00 0.00 5,727.33 12,230.67 68.11

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910023 SPORTS - BOYS LACROSSE 18,722.00 0.00 0.00 18,172.00 550.00 2.94

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910024 SPORTS - OUTDOOR ED
TRIP

4,460.00 2,180.00 0.00 2,280.00 2,180.00 48.88

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910025 SPORTS - POMS 38,582.00 895.00 0.00 -582.51 39,164.51 101.51

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910026 SPORTS - SOFTBALL 12,941.00 0.00 0.00 10,625.13 2,315.87 17.90

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910027 SPORTS - SWIMMING B&G 400.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 300.00 75.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910028 SPORTS - BOYS
WRESTLING

11,593.00 9,796.00 0.00 1,247.00 10,346.00 89.24

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910029 SUMMER CAMPS - BAND
CAMP

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910030 SUMMER CAMPS - GIRLS
BOWLING

1,050.00 0.00 0.00 1,205.15 -155.15 -14.78

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910031 SUMMER CAMPS - BOYS
BASKETBALL

9,629.00 0.00 0.00 11,565.12 -1,936.12 -20.11

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910032 SUMMER CAMPS - COED
TRACK & FIELD

9,785.00 0.00 0.00 12,878.76 -3,093.76 -31.62

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910033 SUMMER CAMPS -
CHEERLEADING

4,285.00 0.00 0.00 8,445.00 -4,160.00 -97.08

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910034 SUMMER CAMPS - CROSS
COUNTRY

5,485.00 0.00 0.00 6,851.95 -1,366.95 -24.92

7 of 19 1/5/2026 3:45:34 PM



Revenue Report 
COUNTY OF GRUNDY SCHOOL DIST 111Fiscal Year: 2025-2026

Month: December

Fund Description Account Number Account Description Revised Budget Monthly Activity Pending Activity Available Funds
Year to Date

Activity
Percent of

Budget Used

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910035 SUMMER CAMPS -
FOOTBALL

41,644.00 0.00 0.00 42,203.01 -559.01 -1.34

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910036 SUMMER CAMPS - GIRLS
BASKETBALL

2,726.00 0.00 0.00 4,112.05 -1,386.05 -50.85

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910037 SUMMER CAMPS - GIRLS
VOLLEYBALL

13,965.00 0.00 0.00 6,343.71 7,621.29 54.57

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910038 SUMMER CAMPS - POMS 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910039 SUMMER CAMPS - SOCCER 4,143.00 0.00 0.00 6,048.87 -1,905.87 -46.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910040 SUMMER CAMPS -
CONDITIONING

3,623.00 0.00 0.00 4,528.84 -905.84 -25.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910041 SUMMER CAMPS - TENNIS
CO-ED

8,468.00 0.00 0.00 9,482.76 -1,014.76 -11.98

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910042 SUMMER CAMPS - GIRLS
LACROSSE

875.00 0.00 0.00 1,188.40 -313.40 -35.82

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910043 FOOTBALL TEAM CAMP 17,770.00 0.00 0.00 18,260.00 -490.00 -2.76

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910044 SPORTS - GIRLS
WRESTLING

8,334.00 5,874.40 0.00 1,959.60 6,374.40 76.49

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910045 SUMMER CAMPS -
SOFTBALL

1,786.00 0.00 0.00 3,557.91 -1,771.91 -99.21

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910046 SUMMER CAMPS - BOYS
VOLLEYBALL

1,260.00 0.00 0.00 1,140.00 120.00 9.52

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910047 SPORTS - GIRLS
LACROSSE

7,635.00 0.00 0.00 6,796.60 838.40 10.98

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910048 SUMMER CAMPS - GIRLS
FLAG FOOTBALL

1,400.00 0.00 0.00 756.48 643.52 45.97

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 910049 SPORTS - GIRLS FLAG
FOOTBALL

0.00 0.00 0.00 -16,316.08 16,316.08 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 30 300 920000 ATHLETIC BOOSTERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900001 ACTIVITIES - POP 7,989.00 714.38 0.00 6,292.25 1,696.75 21.24

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900002 ACTIVITIES - ART CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900003 ACTIVITIES - ATHLETIC
LEADERSHIP

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900004 ACTIVITIES - BAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900005 ACTIVITIES - CHESS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900006 ACTIVITIES -
PHOTOGRAPHY

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900007 ACTIVITIES - CHORUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 -710.00 710.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900008 ACTIVITIES - CLASS OF
2025

1,518.00 0.00 0.00 1,457.96 60.04 3.96
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Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900009 ACTIVITIES - CLASS OF
2026

201.00 0.00 0.00 -19,799.00 20,000.00 9,950.25

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900010 ACTIVITIES - CLASS OF
2027

0.00 0.00 0.00 -5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900011 ACTIVITIES - CLASS OF
2029

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900012 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900013 ACTIVITIES - CLASS OF
2028

1,319.00 0.00 0.00 -3,681.00 5,000.00 379.08

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900014 ACTIVITIES - COMMUNITY
GARDEN

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900015 ACTIVITIES - CULINARY
ARTS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900016 ACTIVITIES - MOCK TRIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900017 ACTIVITIES - DREAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900018 ACTIVITIES - FASHION
MERCHANDISING

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900019 ACTIVITIES - FCCLA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900020 ACTIVITIES - FFA 3,182.00 0.00 0.00 2,143.65 1,038.35 32.63

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900021 ACTIVITIES - FRENCH NHS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900022 ACTIVITIES - FUTURE
BUSINESS LEADERS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900023 ACTIVITIES - I.O.T.A. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900024 ACTIVITIES - INDIAN
CLIMBING CLUB

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900025 ACTIVITIES - INDIAN
NATION

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900026 ACTIVITIES - INT'L CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900027 ACTIVITIES - THEATER
CLUB

4,626.00 3,233.96 0.00 -732.96 5,358.96 115.84

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900028 ACTIVITIES - INTERACT 392.00 300.00 0.00 92.00 300.00 76.53

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900029 ACTIVITIES - INVESTMENT
CLUB

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900030 ACTIVITIES - JUDO 155.00 105.00 0.00 50.00 105.00 67.74

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900031 ACTIVITIES - KALEIDOSOPE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900032 ACTIVITIES - MAC 11,581.00 0.00 0.00 7,006.00 4,575.00 39.50

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900033 ACTIVITIES - MATH TEAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900034 ACTIVITIES - MCHS BOOK
CLUB

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900035 ACTIVITIES - MEMORIAL
GARDEN

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900036 ACTIVITIES - MUSICAL 310.00 0.00 310.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900037 ACTIVITIES - NEEDY
FAMILIES

1,677.00 0.00 0.00 -1,238.00 2,915.00 173.82

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900038 ACTIVITIES - NHS 505.00 0.00 505.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900039 ACTIVITIES - ORCHESIS 4,567.00 100.00 0.00 4,467.00 100.00 2.19

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900040 ACTIVITIES - PAC
RESTORATION

1,981.00 0.00 0.00 1,581.50 399.50 20.17

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900041 ACTIVITIES - PERCUSSION 38,135.00 2,250.00 0.00 35,885.00 2,250.00 5.90

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900042 ACTIVITIES - GAME CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900043 ACTIVITIES - NEWSPAPER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900044 ACTIVITIES - SADD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900045 ACTIVITIES - SCHOLASTIC
BOWL

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900046 ACTIVITIES - SPANISH NHS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900047 ACTIVITIES - SPEECH 278.00 240.00 0.00 38.00 240.00 86.33

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900048 ACTIVITIES - STUDENT
COUNCIL

72,090.00 0.00 0.00 39,070.00 33,020.00 45.80

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900049 ACTIVITIES - TSA 720.00 0.00 0.00 -1,046.50 1,766.50 245.35

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900050 ACTIVITIES - UNDERWATER
ROBOTIC

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900051 ACTIVITIES -
WINTERGUARD

20,752.00 1,800.00 0.00 18,952.00 1,800.00 8.67

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900052 ACTIVITIES - SCIENCE NHS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900053 ACTIVITIES - YEARBOOK 10,015.00 0.00 0.00 5,065.00 4,950.00 49.43

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900054 ACTIVITIES - ALLIES IN
DIVERSITY

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900055 CYBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900056 FACULTY POP 1,334.00 57.38 0.00 734.10 599.90 44.97

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900057 PROJECT INDIAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900058 PROM 193,806.00 0.00 0.00 182,366.00 11,440.00 5.90

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900059 SCHOLARSHIP 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 0.00 0.00
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Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900060 ACTIVITIES - DISC GOLF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900061 ACTIVITIES - ASL -
AMERICAN SIGN
LANGUAGE CLUB/NHS

4,661.00 0.00 4,661.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900062 GREEN HOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900063 ACTIVITIES - PREMED CLUB 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900065 FOUNDATION ASSIST
MCHS
ATHLETICS/ACTIVITIES

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 900066 ACTIVITIES -
CONNECTIONS CREW

2,470.00 821.16 0.00 1,648.84 821.16 33.25

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 920001 BAND BOOSTERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Activity Fund 11 R 1799 0000 70 300 920002 CHOIR BOOSTERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11 - ---- ---- -- --- ------ Activity Fund CHOIR BOOSTERS 1,073,329.00 53,088.05 0.00 665,556.51 407,772.49

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1110 0000 00 000 000000 PRIOR YEAR TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1111 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO TAXES 1,927,466.00 0.00 0.00 -139,798.48 2,067,264.48 107.25

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1112 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO TAXES 340,092.00 0.00 0.00 -514.81 340,606.81 100.15

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1113 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TAXES 1,281,328.00 11,937.07 0.00 -1,048.98 1,282,376.98 100.08

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1114 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO EDPA
SURPLUS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1122 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO - EARLY
DISTR

375,433.00 0.00 375,433.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1123 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO - EARLY DISTR 1,535,524.00 0.00 1,535,524.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1210 0000 00 000 000000 MOBILE HOME TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1211 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO TORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1212 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO TORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1213 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1222 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO TORT-EARLY
DIST

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1223 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TORT-EARLY
DISTR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1230 0000 00 000 000000 CPPRT 239,908.00 30,780.75 0.00 126,297.27 113,610.73 47.36

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1290 0000 00 000 000000 ESCROW PMTS/LIEU OF
TAXES

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1311 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1312 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1313 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1322 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO LEASE-EARLY
DISTR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1323 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO LEASE-EARLY
DISTR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1510 0000 00 000 000000 CHECKING INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1511 0000 00 000 000000 INVESTMENT INTEREST 200,000.00 16,839.76 0.00 82,430.46 117,569.54 58.78

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1910 0000 00 000 000000 CLASSROOM RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1911 0000 00 000 000000 BUILDING RENTAL 10,000.00 420.00 0.00 3,810.00 6,190.00 61.90

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1912 0000 00 000 000000 FARM LEASE PAYMENTS 40,000.00 24,831.15 0.00 15,168.85 24,831.15 62.08

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1950 0000 00 000 000000 REFUND OF PRIOR YR
EXPENSES

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1960 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY COUNTY
EDUCATION TIF

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1991 0000 00 000 000000 SP ED HOUSING
ASSESMENT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1996 0000 00 000 000000 SALE OF CROPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1997 0000 00 000 000000 INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1998 0000 00 000 000000 SALE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1999 0000 00 000 000000 OTHER-LOCAL SOURCES 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,389.59 5,610.41 18.70

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1999 2220 00 000 000000 DIST 111 GROUP MEDICAL
REVENUE

300,000.00 22,521.81 0.00 160,301.74 139,698.26 46.57

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 1999 2230 00 000 000000 DIST 111 GROUP DENTAL
REVENUE

13,000.00 884.04 0.00 7,495.78 5,504.22 42.34

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 3925 0000 00 000 000000 SCHOOL MAINTENANCE
PROJECTS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 3999 0000 00 000 000000 OTH GRANTS-IN-AID/STATE
SOURCE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 4590 0000 00 000 000000 COPS GRANT - MINOOKA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 4998 0000 00 000 499801 ESSER 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 4998 0000 00 000 499802 ESSER II 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 4998 0000 00 000 499803 ESSER III 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 7110 0000 00 000 000000 PERM TRANS FROM W/C-
ABATEMENT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 7130 0000 00 000 000000 PERM TRANS AMONG
FUNDS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 7900 0000 00 000 000000 DEBT PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 8410 0000 00 000 000000 TAXES PLEDGED/PRINC-
CAP LEASE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations & Maint Fund 20 R 9601 0000 00 000 000000 TIF SURPLUS DONATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20 - ---- ---- -- --- ------ Operations & Maint Fund TIF SURPLUS DONATION 6,292,751.00 108,214.58 0.00 2,189,488.42 4,103,262.58

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1110 0000 00 000 000000 PRIOR YEAR TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1111 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO TAXES 3,261,274.00 0.00 0.00 26,193.96 3,235,080.04 99.20

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1112 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO TAXES 545,491.00 0.00 0.00 -23,908.20 569,399.20 104.38

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1113 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TAXES 2,350,528.00 19,930.13 0.00 362,101.09 1,988,426.91 84.59

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1114 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO EPDA
SURPLUS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1122 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO - EARLY
DISTR

700,000.00 0.00 700,000.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1123 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO - EARLY DISTR 2,427,712.00 0.00 2,427,712.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1210 0000 00 000 000000 MOBILE HOME TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1290 0000 00 000 000000 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF
TAXES BONDS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1301 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1302 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1303 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1323 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO LEASE-EARLY
DIST

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1510 0000 00 000 000000 CHECKING INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1511 0000 00 000 000000 INVESTMENT INTEREST 360,000.00 25,210.54 0.00 162,630.12 197,369.88 54.82

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1512 0000 00 000 000000 BOND INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1960 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY COUNTY
EDUCATION TIF

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 1999 0000 00 000 000000 OTHER-LOCAL SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 7210 0000 00 000 000000 BOND PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 7210 0000 00 000 000001 PREMIUM ON BONDS SOLD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 7220 0000 00 000 000000 PREMIUM ON BONDS SOLD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 7230 0000 00 000 000000 INTEREST ON BONDS SOLD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 7400 0000 00 000 000000 TRANS FROM OTHER
FUNDS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 7401 0000 00 000 000000 TRANS FROM OBM LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 7500 0000 00 000 000000 TRANS FROM OTHER
FUNDS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 8990 0000 00 000 000000 DISCOUNT ON BONDS
SOLD

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 8991 0000 00 000 000000 REFUNDED PRINCIPAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 8992 0000 00 000 000000 REFUNDED INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Debt Service Fund or Fund
Group

30 R 9601 0000 00 000 000000 TIF SURPLUS DONATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 - ---- ---- -- --- ------ Debt Service Fund or Fund TIF SURPLUS DONATION 9,645,005.00 45,140.67 0.00 3,654,728.97 5,990,276.03

Transportation Fund 40 R 1110 0000 00 000 000000 PRIOR YEAR TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1111 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO TAXES 925,183.00 0.00 0.00 -20,289.09 945,472.09 102.19

Transportation Fund 40 R 1112 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO TAXES 159,979.00 0.00 0.00 -3,512.25 163,491.25 102.20

Transportation Fund 40 R 1113 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TAXES 615,037.00 5,729.79 0.00 -503.95 615,540.95 100.08

Transportation Fund 40 R 1114 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO EPDA
SURPLUS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1122 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO-EARLY DISTR 180,207.00 0.00 180,207.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1123 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO-EARLY DISTR 737,051.00 0.00 737,051.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1210 0000 00 000 000000 MOBILE HOME TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1211 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO TORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1212 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO TORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1213 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Transportation Fund 40 R 1223 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TORT-EARLY
DISTR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1230 0000 00 000 000000 CPPRT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1290 0000 00 000 000000 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF
TAXES TRANS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1412 0000 00 000 000000 TRANS FEES FROM OTHER
DISTRICTS

2,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1442 0000 00 000 000000 SP ED TRAN OTHER
DISTRICT

800,000.00 0.00 800,000.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1510 0000 00 000 000000 CHECKING INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1511 0000 00 000 000000 INVESTMENT INTEREST 135,000.00 9,429.49 0.00 73,603.66 61,396.34 45.48

Transportation Fund 40 R 1950 0000 00 000 000000 REFUND OF PRIOR YR
EXPENSES

0.00 2,153.29 0.00 -2,153.29 2,153.29 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1960 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY COUNTY
EDUCATION TIF

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1998 0000 00 000 000000 SALE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 1999 0000 00 000 000000 OTHER-LOCAL SOURCES 18,957.00 7,200.00 0.00 -8,394.00 27,351.00 144.28

Transportation Fund 40 R 1999 2220 00 000 000000 DIST 111 GROUP MEDICAL
REVENUE

256,289.00 26,992.71 0.00 109,234.65 147,054.35 57.38

Transportation Fund 40 R 1999 2230 00 000 000000 DIST 111 GROUP DENTAL
REVENUE

9,301.00 1,012.32 0.00 3,861.32 5,439.68 58.48

Transportation Fund 40 R 3500 0000 00 000 000000 TRANS - REGULAR REIMB 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 72,589.48 37,410.52 34.01

Transportation Fund 40 R 3505 0000 00 000 000000 TRANS - VOCATIONAL
REIMB

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 3510 0000 00 000 000000 TRANS-SPEC ED REIMB 1,200,000.00 0.00 0.00 982,712.96 217,287.04 18.11

Transportation Fund 40 R 3999 0000 00 000 000000 OTHER RESTRICTED REV
STATE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 4999 0000 00 000 000000 OTHER RESTRICTED REV
FEDERAL

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 7130 0000 00 000 000000 PERM TRANS AMONG
FUNDS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 7140 0000 00 000 000000 INT TRANS FROM
SITE/CONST

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fund 40 R 9601 0000 00 000 000000 TIF SURPLUS DONATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 - ---- ---- -- --- ------ Transportation Fund TIF SURPLUS DONATION 7,647,004.00 52,517.60 0.00 5,424,407.49 2,222,596.51

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1110 0000 00 000 000000 PRIOR YEAR TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1111 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO IMRF 141,090.00 0.00 0.00 -3,228.59 144,318.59 102.29

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1112 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO IMRF 24,841.00 0.00 0.00 -36.92 24,877.92 100.15
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I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1113 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO IMRF 93,793.00 873.79 0.00 -76.99 93,869.99 100.08

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1114 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO IMRF EDPA
SURPLUS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1122 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO-EARLY DISTR 27,421.00 0.00 27,421.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1123 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO-EARLY DISTR 112,400.00 0.00 112,400.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1210 0000 00 000 000000 MOBILE HOME TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1211 0000 00 000 000000 MOBILE HOME TAX IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1212 0000 00 000 000000 MOBILE HOME TAX SOC
SEC

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1230 0000 00 000 000000 CPPRT 123,589.00 15,856.75 0.00 65,062.27 58,526.73 47.36

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1290 0000 00 000 000000 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF
TAXES IMRF

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1291 0000 00 000 000000 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF
TAXES  SOC SEC

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1510 0000 00 000 000000 CHECKING INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1511 0000 00 000 000000 INVESTMENT INTEREST 110,000.00 6,127.70 0.00 64,589.74 45,410.26 41.28

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1511 0000 00 000 000001 GRUNDY CO SS 141,090.00 0.00 0.00 -3,331.38 144,421.38 102.36

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1512 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO SS 24,841.00 0.00 0.00 -36.92 24,877.92 100.15

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1513 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO SS 95,708.00 873.79 0.00 1,838.01 93,869.99 98.08

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1514 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO SS EDPA
SURPLUS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1522 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO SS-EARLY
DISTR

27,421.00 0.00 27,421.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1523 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO SS-EARLY DISTR 112,400.00 0.00 112,400.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1960 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY COUNTY
EDUCATION TIF

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1962 0000 00 000 000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 1999 0000 00 000 000000 OTHER-LOCAL SOURCES 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00

I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund 50 R 9601 0000 00 000 000000 TIF SURPLUS DONATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

50 - ---- ---- -- --- ------ I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund TIF SURPLUS DONATION 1,334,594.00 23,732.03 0.00 704,421.22 630,172.78

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 1291 0000 00 000 000000 FACILITIES IMPACT FEES 100,000.00 31,561.40 0.00 -48,357.09 148,357.09 148.36

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 1292 0000 00 000 000000 SCHOOL SITE FEES 45,000.00 14,017.92 0.00 -23,765.06 68,765.06 152.81

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 1510 0000 00 000 000000 CHECKING INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 1511 0000 00 000 000000 INVESTMENT INTEREST 825,000.00 68,944.30 0.00 153,352.24 671,647.76 81.41

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 1520 0000 00 000 000000 GAIN/LOSS ON
INVESTMENTS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 1930 0000 00 000 000000 IMPACT FEES 35,000.00 6,514.20 0.00 24,898.40 10,101.60 28.86

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 1960 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY COUNTY
EDUCATION TIF

2,850,000.00 0.00 2,850,000.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 1997 0000 00 000 000000 INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 1999 0000 00 000 000000 OTHER-LOCAL SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 4590 0000 00 000 000000 COPS GRANT -
CHANNAHON

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 4998 0000 00 000 499803 ESSER III 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 7110 0000 00 000 000000 PERM TRANS FROM W/C-
ABATEMENT

0.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 0.00

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 7130 0000 00 000 000000 PERM TRANS FROM W/C 15,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 7210 0000 00 000 000000 BOND PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 7800 0000 00 000 000000 TRANS FROM OTHER
FUNDS

11,000,000.00 0.00 11,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Projects Fund or Fund
Group

60 R 7840 0000 00 000 000000 Fund Balance Transfer for
Capital Projects

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

60 - ---- ---- -- --- ------ Capital Projects Fund or Fund Balance Transfer for 29,855,000.00 121,037.82 0.00 13,956,128.49 15,898,871.51

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1110 0000 00 000 000000 PRIOR YEAR TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1111 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO TAXES 385,492.00 0.00 0.00 -8,460.65 393,952.65 102.19

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1112 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO TAXES 68,019.00 0.00 0.00 -102.37 68,121.37 100.15

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1113 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TAXES 256,266.00 2,387.41 0.00 -209.39 256,475.39 100.08

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1114 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO EDPA
SURPLUS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1122 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO-EARLY DISTR 75,086.00 0.00 75,086.00 0.00 0.00

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1123 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO-EARLY DISTR 307,104.00 0.00 307,104.00 0.00 0.00

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1210 0000 00 000 000000 MOBILE HOME TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1230 0000 00 000 000000 CPPRT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1290 0000 00 000 000000 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF
TAXES WORKING CASH

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Working Cash Fund 70 R 1510 0000 00 000 000000 CHECKING INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1511 0000 00 000 000000 INVESTMENT INTEREST 850,000.00 44,060.35 0.00 558,423.14 291,576.86 34.30

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1960 0000 00 000 000000 TIF SURPLUS DONATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Working Cash Fund 70 R 1999 0000 99 000 000000 OTHER-LOCAL SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Working Cash Fund 70 R 7210 0000 00 000 000000 BOND PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Working Cash Fund 70 R 7220 0000 00 000 000000 PREMIUM ON BONDS SOLD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Working Cash Fund 70 R 8110 0000 00 000 000000 ABATEMENT OF W/C FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

70 - ---- ---- -- --- ------ Working Cash Fund ABATEMENT OF W/C FUND 1,941,967.00 46,447.76 0.00 931,840.73 1,010,126.27

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1110 0000 00 000 000000 PRIOR YEAR TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1111 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO TORT 581,785.00 0.00 0.00 -12,742.51 594,527.51 102.19

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1112 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO TORT 114,195.00 0.00 0.00 11,604.24 102,590.76 89.84

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1113 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TORT 385,935.00 3,595.45 0.00 -316.95 386,251.95 100.08

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1114 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO TORT EDPA
SURPLUS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1122 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO TORT-EARLY
DISTR

113,080.00 0.00 113,080.00 0.00 0.00

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1123 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TORT-EARLY
DISTR

462,499.00 0.00 462,499.00 0.00 0.00

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1210 0000 00 000 000000 MOBILE HOME TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1290 0000 00 000 000000 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF
TAXES LIABILITY

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1510 0000 00 000 000000 CHECKING INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1511 0000 00 000 000000 INVESTMENT INTEREST 30,000.00 2,460.18 0.00 13,075.33 16,924.67 56.42

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1960 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO ED TIF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1999 0000 00 000 000000 OTHER-LOCAL SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1999 2220 00 000 000000 DIST 111 GROUP MEDICAL
REVENUE

250,000.00 20,531.86 0.00 128,964.10 121,035.90 48.41

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 1999 2230 00 000 000000 DIST 111 GROUP DENTAL
REVENUE

8,000.00 0.07 0.00 4,463.92 3,536.08 44.20

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 4008 0000 00 000 000000 COPS GRANT CHANNAHON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 4009 0000 00 000 000000 COPS GRANT MINOOKA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 7130 0000 00 000 000000 TRANS FROM ED TORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tort Immunity and Judgment
Fund

80 R 7990 0000 00 000 000000 TRANS FROM OBM TORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

80 - ---- ---- -- --- ------ Tort Immunity and Judgment TRANS FROM OBM TORT 1,945,494.00 26,587.56 0.00 720,627.13 1,224,866.87

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1110 0000 00 000 000000 PRIOR YEAR TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1111 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO TAXES 385,492.00 0.00 0.00 -8,460.65 393,952.65 102.19

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1112 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO TAXES 68,019.00 0.00 0.00 -102.37 68,121.37 100.15

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1113 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO TAXES 256,266.00 2,387.41 0.00 -209.38 256,475.38 100.08

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1114 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO EDPA
SURPLUS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1122 0000 00 000 000000 KENDALL CO-EARLY DISTR 75,086.00 0.00 75,086.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1123 0000 00 000 000000 WILL CO-EARLY DISTR 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1210 0000 00 000 000000 MOBIL HOME TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1290 0000 00 000 000000 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF
TAXES FIRE SAFETY

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1510 0000 00 000 000000 CHECKING INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1511 0000 00 000 000000 INVESTMENT INTEREST 250,000.00 18,161.78 0.00 150,164.30 99,835.70 39.93

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1960 0000 00 000 000000 GRUNDY CO ED TIF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 1999 0000 00 000 000000 OTHER-LOCAL SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 7210 0000 00 000 000000 PRIN ON BONDS SOLD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 90 R 7220 0000 00 000 000000 PREMIUM ON BONDS SOLD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

90 - ---- ---- -- --- ------ Fire Prevention & Safety PREMIUM ON BONDS SOLD 1,184,863.00 20,549.19 0.00 366,477.90 818,385.10

 Grand Totals: 121,174,353.00 2,498,679.03 0.00 59,979,093.22 61,195,259.78
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